

~  
SLP(Crl.)No. 2885 OF 2001

ITEM No.29

Court No. 6

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2885/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/1999 in CRLRC 862/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

S.P. SAILAJA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.P.S. OMKARANATH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 08/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Heard heard learned counsel for the parties.

There is inordinate delay of 387 days in filing  
the special leave petition and explanation for the delay  
is far from being a sufficient cause. We are not  
persuaded to interfere with the order under challenge.

However, on merits also the Crl.M.P. and the the  
special leave petition are dismissed

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master